DATA SHEET
ARRAY CHIP RESISTORS
ARV341
5%
sizes 4 × 0402
Pr
od
uc

100 to 910 kΩ 4
1 MΩ 5
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of an ARV341
convex type array chip resistor,
value 100 Ω, supplied on paper tape
of 10 000 units per reel is:
2350 033 11101.
Phycomp Product specification
Array chip resistors
sizes 4 × 0402
ARV341
5%
2003 Dec 03 Rev.6 3 www.yageo.com
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal
resistance are taken from the E24
series for resistors with a tolerance
of ±5%. The values of the E24 series
are in accordance with
“IEC publication 60063”.
Limiting values
TYPE LIMITING
VOLTAGE(1)
(V)
LIMITING
POWER
(W)
ARV341 50 0.063
Note
1. This is the maximum voltage that
may be continuously applied to
the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 60115-8”.
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating
temperature; see Fig.1.
70 10050
0
0
50
100
155
CCB412
−55
Tamb  (°C)
Pmax
(%Prated)
Fig.1 Maximum dissipation (Pmax) in percentage of rated power as a
function of the ambient temperature (Tamb).
Phycomp Product specification
Array chip resistors
sizes 4 × 0402
ARV341
5%
2003 Dec 03 Rev.6 4 www.yageo.com
MECHANICAL DATA
Mass per 100 units
TYPE MASS
(g)
ARV341 0.30
Marking
3-DIGIT MARKING
For values of 10 Ω or greater the first
2 digits apply to the resistance value
and the third indicates the number of
zeros to follow.
Example
MARKING RESISTANCE
120 12 Ω
124 120 kΩ
0 jumper